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Entity#: 590184

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 02/23/1982

Location: PLAIN CITY

Business Name: DANBERT, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

KYLE J STROH

33 E. SCHROCK RD
WESTERVILLE OH 43081
12/21/2006

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Prior Business Names
Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing
02/23/1982
09/09/1993
02/07/1994
05/26/1998
05/26/1998
04/07/1999
03/30/2001
12/21/2006
11/29/2017

03/30/2018

Document ID
F038_0740
000000212482
9457 _0240
199816801241
199816801242
AGNTUPDT
200109400180
200635601544
201733501902
201810004772
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Prior Business Name Effective Date

DANBERT, INC. 11/29/2017

DANBERT CONSTRUCTION CORP. 03/30/2018

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 4th of December, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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