

Entity#: 590184
Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 02/23/1982
Location: PLAIN CITY
Business Name: DANBERT, INC.

Status: Active
Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

KYLE J STROH
 33 E. SCHROCK RD
 WESTERVILLE OH 43081
 12/21/2006
 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	02/23/1982	F038_0740
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER	09/09/1993	000000212482
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	02/07/1994	9457_0240
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/26/1998	199816801241
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/26/1998	199816801242
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
MERGER/DOMESTIC	03/30/2001	200109400180
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/21/2006	200635601544
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/29/2017	201733501902
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/30/2018	201810004772

Prior Business Names

Thu Dec 04 2025

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
DANBERT, INC.	11/29/2017
DANBERT CONSTRUCTION CORP.	03/30/2018

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



*Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 4th of December, A.D. 2025*

Ohio Secretary of State

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Frank LaRose".